OP \$40.00 3499546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steadfast Brand Corporation		07/07/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadra Media, LLC	
Street Address:	174 Middletown Blvd.	
City:	Langhorne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19047	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3499546	STEADFAST BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126863822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126797820

Email: mc@mcantorlawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Mitchell Cantor
Address Line 1: 355 Lexington Avenue, Suite 401
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Steadfast to Quadra trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0589

900413039

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made this _____day of July 2017, by Steadfast Brand Corporation, a Florida corporation with a principal place of business located at 4599 Parkbreeze Court, Orlando, FL 32808, Assignor, to Quadra Media, LLC, a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 174 Middletown Blvd., Langhorne, PA 19074, Assignee.

RECITAL

Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 3499546, registration dated September 9, 2008.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor herby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the trademark and in the registration thereof, No. 3499546, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this instrument.

Chris Collins, President Steadfast Brand Corporation

STATE OF Pennsylvania) ss:

On the 1949 day of July in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Chris Collins, the president of Steadfast Brand Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as president of Steadfast Brand Corporation and that by his signature on the instrument the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Muly a. Konehar Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Holly A. Konchar, Notary Public

Middletown Twp, Bucks County

My commission expires June 16, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 07/12/2017